Enterprise Parkway Improvement Project, CIP# E364

CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER
DATE: March 12, 2015
REQUEST: Contract Change Order Number Three (CCO#3)
PROJECT: Enterprise Parkway Improvement Project - CIP# E364

CS1401; 240-5510-700.7340

CONTRACTOR: Asphailt Paving & Supply, Inc.
Attn: Bob Hoyt
2425 N. Glassford Hill Road
Prescott Valley, AZ 56314
Ph: (928) 775-6363 Fax: (928) 759-9103

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S):

This change order adjusts the length of box culvert extension and widens
the roadway for a left turn lane at station 39+00 in accordance with the
contract documents as detailed in Exhibit “A” and Exhibit “B” attached
hereto, summarized below, and hereby incorporated into this change
order by this reference.

Extend length of concrete box culvert 6 feet to accommodate removal of
existing headwall at a more perpendicular cut and to clear the existing
fiber optic cable. Widen Enterprise Parkway at Station 39+00 to
accommodate a left turn lane into the Prescott Valley Business Park at
Academy Way.

COST: Contract Change Order No. 3: 3,767.60 < this change order
44,250.56 < this change order

$
$
Previous Change Orders: S 7,679.00
$1
$1

Original Contract: ,484,154.55
Total Revised Contract Amount: ,539,851.71
TIME: Contract Change Order No. 3: 7 calendar days < this change order
Previous Change Orders: 2 calendar days
Original Contract: 123 calendar days
Weather Days (MAG 108.7) 5 calendar days
Total Revised Contract Time: 137 calendar days

Contract Change No. 3 Page 1 of 3 Date: 03/12/15



Enterprise Parkway Improvement Project, CIP# E364

SUBMITTED BY: Ron Pine, PE, Engineering Division Manager for
Norm Davis, PE, Public Works Director

APPROVED BY APPROVED BY
OWNER: CONTRACTOR:
Town of Prescott Valley, Arizona Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.
Larry Tarkowski, Town Manager Signature
BY:

Print Name & Title

ATTEST: Town of Prescott Valley

BY:
Diane Russell, Town Clerk
(CORPORATE SEAL)
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
BY:

Ivan Legler, Town Attorney

Contract Change No. 3 Page 2 of 3 Date: 03/12/15



Enterprise Parkway Improvement Project, CIP# E364

EXHIBIT “A”
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
Detail of Adjusted Unit Price
Contract Change Order No 3:
Adjust Concrete Quantities as follows:
Item No. 36B
Adjusted Lump Sum Concrete Structure $40,611.60
Original Lump Sum Concrete Structure $36,844.00
CCO No 3 Difference $ 3,767.60
Item No Unit Price | Original | CO No 3 | Adjusted CONo 3
Qty Qty Qty Price
LS4 $ 33.10 120 16.56 136.56 S 548.14
LS5 $ 428.50 50 5.31 55.31 $2,275.34
LS6 $ 125 6280 755.3 7035.4 S 944.13
Total $3,767.60
CCO3
Widen Enterprise Parkway
Item No Unit Price | Original | CO No 3 | Adjusted CONo 3
Qty Qty Qty Price
Al0 S 92.90 60 40 100 $ 3,716.00
All $ 1,542.00 1 1 2 $ 1,542.00
A29 S 0.90 | 33,670 1,865 35,535 | $ 1,678.50
A30 S 8.95| 16,330 1065 17,395 | $ 9,531.75
A3l S 22.60| 16,330 1065 17,395 | $24,069.00
A46 ) 0.10| 3,280 1400 4,680 S 140.00
A47 ) 0.10| 18,820 2300 21,120 | $ 230.00
A48 S 98.80 16 4 20 $ 395.20
A52 $16,459.00 1 0.04 1.04 $ 65836
A53 S 2.15| 16,330 1065 17,395 | $ 2,289.75
Total $44,250.56
CCO3
Lump Sum Concrete Structure $ 3,767.60
Widen Enterprise Parkway $44,250.56
Total CCO3 $48,018.16
Contract Change No. 3 Page 3 of 3 Date: 03/12/15




